

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1364 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Smt. Janabai W/o Pandurang DhotePETITIONER

V/S

**Jayanta S/o Panjab Kukde (since Deceased), Thr.Respondent
His Lrs. And Others**

DR. A.H. JAMAL

SHIVANI SANJAY CHINTAKUNTALWAR

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

**Copy be supplied within one week. Returnable date of notice is extended
till 24/04/2026.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)